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Dates for your diary:  

Tuesday 30th April – Friday 3rd May – Yr 5 residential to Great Potheridge House 
Monday 6th May – BANK HOLIDAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Throughout May – KS1 tests 

Tuesday 7th – Thursday 9th May – Parent’s Evenings 
W/B 13th May – After School clubs commence 

Monday 13th – Friday 17th May – SATS week – KS2 
Friday 17th May – Movie Night – further details to follow 

Friday 24th May – SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAY 

W/B Monday 27th – Friday 31st May – Half term 
Wednesday 5th June – Sports Day at Stoke Damerel Community College - 9.30am -11.30am 

Thursday 13th June – Yr 4 Dartmoor Walk – further details to follow 
Friday 14th June – Yr 6 Biking/Orienteering Day – further details to follow 

Wednesday 19th June – Yr 5 Bell-boating – further details to follow 

Thursday 20th June – Early Years Unit Sports Day 
Thursday 4th July – Yr 5 & 6 performance – further details to follow  

Friday 5th July – Summer Fair 

Thursday 11th July – Yr 6 to Mt Edgecumbe – further details to follow 

Wednesday 17th July – end of term disco 

Last Day of Term – 23rd July 
  

 

 
 

Welcome back after the 
Easter break, we hope you 

enjoyed the fantastic 

weather and had a  
well-earned break.  

 

We welcome to Stuart Road 
Mrs Gumbrell who joined 

Mrs Swabey in the office 
as an administrator just 

before the Easter Break. 

We’re sure you’ll make her 
very welcome!  

 
Mr Frame and Mrs Blake 

have confirmed that the 

boys are now be able to 
wear red polo shirts to 

school during the Summer 
Term. 

 

This addition to our 
uniform was requested due 

to the staining on the white 

polo shirts from sun cream.  
 

Please find attached your 
child’s overview for the 

Summer Term. 

 

 
 
 

 
Early Years Unit Snack Money 

 

For those parents not yet paid, the Summer Terms snack 
money of £12 is due now. Please can this be paid via 

ParentPay? If you have any queries please speak to the 
office. 

 

Spring Fayre 
 

Many thanks for all your support at the Spring Fayre just 
before the Easter break. The chocolate tombola was a great 

success and the curry made by our Year 6 pupils was 

delicious! 
 

We raised £387, which will be added to our fund for 

staging.  We hope to buy this ready for September, after the 
Summer fayre.  

 
Parking 

 

A polite plea… 
We continue to receive complaints, on a daily basis, from 

the local residents about the parking outside the school. 
Please be considerate in your choice of parking space and 

avoid parking on the yellow zigzag lines and in the 

residents private parking bays. The zig zag restrictions are 
in effect 24 hours per day-not just school time.  

 
We hope we have your support as we work together with 

the community to endeavour to keep our children and local 

area safe and maintain the good relationship we currently 
have with local residents. 
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